The builder has promised to pay to the Land Owners 

Rs.50,00,000.00 (Rupees Fifty Lacs only) as refundable Advance and SHALL 

PAY to the Land Owners Rs.50,00,000.00 (Rupees Fifty Lacs only) as per the

A. The Builder has paid a refundable deposit of Rs.25,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five 

Lacs only) to the land owners at the time of signing of this builder agreement as 

per the following:-

a) Rs. 12,50,000.00 in the name of Shri Brijesh Duggal vide Cheque No.

000190 of HDFC Bank Civil lines Allahabad dated 03-11-2014.

b) Rs. 12,50,000.00 in the name of Shri Sunil Duggal vide Cheque No.

000191 of HDFC Bank Civil lines Allahabad dated 03-11-2014.

B. The Builder shall pay the balance refundable deposit Rs.25,00,000/- (Rs. 

Twenty Five Lacs only) at the time of handing over/possession of the site after 

the map approval from the Allahabad Development Authority, Allahabad after 

obtaining the necessary clearances from the relevant authorities.

C. The land owners shall refund/adjust this advance on completion of the